503124477 01/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3171085

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SQUARE 1 BANK	01/06/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLINICAL MICRO SENSORS, INC.	
Street Address:	5964 LA PLACE COURT	
City:	CARLSBAD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7056669	
Patent Number:	6761816	
Application Number:	10823502	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)638-5130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-638-6730

Email: susan.reynholds@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1:4365 EXECUTIVE DRIVE, SUITE 1100Address Line 2:ATTENTION: SUSAN REYNHOLDSAddress Line 4:SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	372682-14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TROY ZANDER
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Troy Zander
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Release.doc#page1.tif source=Patent Release.doc#page2.tif source=Patent Release.doc#page3.tif

PATENT 503124477 REEL: 034729 FRAME: 0052

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, dated as of January 6, 2015 (the "*Termination and Release*"), is made from Square 1 Bank ("*Square 1*"), to Clinical Micro Sensors, Inc. (as successor-in-interest to Osmetech Technology, Inc.) ("*Grantor*").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in connection with certain financing arrangements among, inter alia, Square 1 and Grantor, Grantor granted a security interest (the "Security Interest") in the patents listed on Schedule 1 hereto and related ancillary rights (the "Patent Collateral") to Square 1;

WHEREAS, Square1 recorded evidence of the Security Interest in the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 1, 2010, at Reel 024312, Frame 0662; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the termination of the financing arrangements among Square 1 and Grantor, Square 1 now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, Square 1 hereby unconditionally and irrevocably terminates, releases and discharges the Security Interest in the Patent Collateral, without any representation or warranty of title and without recourse, and all right, title or interest of Square 1 in such Patent Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

PATENT REEL: 034729 FRAME: 0053

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Patent Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

SQUARE 1 BANK

By: Vocess
Title: SUP

PATENT REEL: 034729 FRAME: 0054

Schedule 1

Document No.	Title	Filing Date	Grant Date
7,056,669	AC methods for the detection of nucleic acids	09/11/02	06/06/06
6,761,816	Printed circuit boards with monolayers and capture ligands	03/08/00	07/13/04
US 2005/0003398 SN 10/823,502	Target analyte detection using asymmetrical self- assembled monolayers	04/12/04	pending

PATENT REEL: 034729 FRAME: 0055

RECORDED: 01/06/2015